No. DF&ES/DMN/LTN/2010-11/903 Administration of Daman & Diu, (UT) Department of Fire & Emergency Services, Fire Force Headquarters, Daman, Daman- 396 210.

Dated: 08/10/2010.

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE

The Department of Fire & Emergency Services, Daman invites sealed tender on behalf of the Administration of U.T. Of Daman & Diu for the supply of 02 Multilayer Fire Proximity Fighter Garment/Suit for the Department of Fire & Emergency Services, Duman as under:

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.
01.	Fire Proximity Suit: Multi layer two piece lacked and pant Fire Fighter Garment, Helmet, Anti-flash hood, gloves and a pair of Gum Boot (Imported)	02 Nos.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

- 1. The tenders will be in two packet system i.e. Packet 'A' containing technical bids and Packet 'B' containing price/financial bids. Both bids shall be in separate envelops specifically prescribed as Technical Bids & Price Bids. Both envelop should be kept and third envelop which is duly sealed.
- 2. Price Bids will be opened only after confirmation of Technical Bid.
- 3. Rates quoted for items other than the required specification/mark/manufacture may not be considered.
- Tender documents are available in the Office of the Station Fire Officer, Daman on payment of Rs.500/- Non Refundable by cash up to 28/10/2010 at 18.00 hrs.
- 5. The sealed tender address to the IGP/Director of Fire & Emergency Services, Daman & Din, Panch Rasta, Nani Daman 396 210 should reach him on or before 29/10/2010 up to 16.00 hrs. By courier or by R.P.A.D. The cover should be super scribed as "TENDER FOR PURCHASE OF MULTILAYER FIRE PROXIMITY FIGHTER GARMENT/SUIT DUE DATE 29/10/2009.
- 6. The tender shall be opened on the same day i.e. on 29/10/2010 at 17.00 hrs. if possible in presence of any bidder or their representatives.

Chief of Police, Daman/D.D.O. Fire & Emergency Services, Daman.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Collector, Daman with reference to letter No. 1/47/ISI/MISC/2003-04/1117 dated 29.03.2004 and No. 1-2(c) (398)/ADMR/DMN/VIG/2000/77 dated 13.05.2004 with request to place it in website.
- 2. The District Information Officer, NIC, Daman for Publishing on website.
- 3. All Head of Office, Daman.
- 4. The Leading firms